)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 06:07:21 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2323 (Rat #0132, Act #0093 of 1987) General Bill, By House Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
Similar (S 0260)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 4-9-82 so as to provide for the governing
body of any public service district to transfer its assets and properties and responsibilities for the delivery of clinical medical
services to another political subdivision or an appropriate health care provider and for the dissolution of the district upon the
completion of the transfer.

01/28/87
02/03/87
02/04/87
02/05/87
02/05/87
04/30/87
05/05/87
05/06/87
05/12/87
05/13/87
05/13/87
05/13/87
06/09/87

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-255
Read second time HJ-359

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-380
Introduced and read first time SJ-454

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-454
Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-1621
Read second time SJ-1680

Read third time and enrolled SJ-1700

Ratified R 132

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/13/87

Act No. 93

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



