

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

### H'2323 (Rat #0132, Act #0093 of 1987) General Bill, By House Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs Similar (S 0260)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 4-9-82 so as to provide for the governing body of any public service district to transfer its assets and properties and responsibilities for the delivery of clinical medical services to another political subdivision or an appropriate health care provider and for the dissolution of the district upon the completion of the transfer.

01/28/87	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-255
02/03/87	House	Read second time HJ-359
02/04/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-380
02/05/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-454
02/05/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-454
04/30/87	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-1621
05/05/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-1680
05/06/87	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1700
05/12/87		Ratified R 132
05/13/87		Signed By Governor
05/13/87		Effective date 05/13/87
05/13/87		Act No. 93
06/09/87		Copies available